
Exhibit A 
Defendants’ Leadership Team 

 
Lead Counsel:  

 
Anand Agneshwar  
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP  
250 West 55th Street  
New York, NY 10019  
Telephone: (212) 836-8000  
Email: anand.agneshwar@arnoldporter.com 
 
Andrew T. Bayman  
KING & SPALDING LLP  
1180 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 1600  
Atlanta, GA 30309  
Telephone: (404) 572-4600  
Email: abayman@kslaw.com 
 
Mark S. Cheffo  
DECHERT LLP  
1095 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, NY 10036  
Telephone: (212) 698-3500  
Email: mark.cheffo@dechert.com 
 
Joseph G. Petrosinelli  
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP  
725 Twelfth Street NW  
Washington, DC 20005  
Telephone: (202) 434-5000  
Email: jpetrosinelli@wc.com 
 
For the generic manufacturers:  

Richard M. Barnes  
GOODELL, DEVRIES, LEECH & DANN, LLP  
One South Street, 20th Floor  
Baltimore, Maryland 21202  
Telephone: (410) 783-4000 
Email: rmb@gdldlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Thomas J. Yoo  
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 8th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: (213) 896-2400  
Email: thomas.yoo@hklaw.com 
 
For the retailer Defendants:  

Sarah E. Johnston  
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP  
2029 Century Park East, Suite 300  
Los Angeles, CA 90067  
Telephone: (310) 284-3798  
Email: sarah.johnston@btlaw.com 
 
Steering Committee: 

 
Daniel S. Pariser 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP  
601 Massachusetts Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Telephone: (202) 942-5000 
Email: daniel.pariser@arnoldporter.com 
 
Paige H. Sharpe 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP  
601 Massachusetts Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Telephone: (202) 942-5000 
Email: paige.sharpe@arnoldporter.com 
 
Judy L. Leone 
DECHERT LLP 
2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Telephone: (215) 994-4000 
Email: judy.leone@dechert.com 
 
Will W. Sachse 
DECHERT LLP 
2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Telephone: (215) 994-4000 
Email: will.sachse@dechert.com 



 
Ilana H. Eisenstein 
DLA PIPER LLP 
1650 Market Street, Suite 5000 
Philadelphia, PA 91903 
Telephone: (215) 656-3300 
Email: ilana.eisenstein@dlapiper.com 
 
Matthew A. Holian 
DLA PIPER LLP 
33 Arch Street, 26th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
Telephone: (617) 406-6000 
Email: matt.holian@dlapiper.com 
 
Robert B. Friedman 
KING & SPALDING LLP  
1180 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 1600  
Atlanta, GA 30309  
Telephone: (404) 572-4600  
Email: rfriedman@kslaw.com 
 
Eva Canaan 
KING & SPALDING LLP 
1185 Avenue of the Americas, 34th Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: (212) 556-2100 
Email: ecanaan@kslaw.com 
 
Michael B. Shortnacy 
KING & SPALDING LLP 
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 1600 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Telephone: (213) 443-4355 
Email: mshortnacy@kslaw.com 
 
Thomas J. Sheehan 
PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP 
One Canalside 
125 Main Street 
Buffalo, NY 14203 
Telephone: (716) 847-8400 
Email: tsheehan@phillipslytle.com 
 
 
 



 
Patrick L. Oot 
SHOOK HARDY & BACON 
1800 K Street NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 783-8400  
Email: oot@shb.com 
 
M. Elaine Horn 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP  
725 Twelfth Street NW  
Washington, DC 20005  
Telephone: (202) 434-5000  
Email: ehorn@wc.com 
 
Jessica B. Rydstrom 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP  
725 Twelfth Street NW  
Washington, DC 20005  
Telephone: (202) 434-5000  
Email: jrydstrom@wc.com 

 
 

Leadership Development Committee: 
 

 Tommy Huynh 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
Three Embarcadero Center, 10th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (415) 471-3100 
Email: tommy.huynh@arnoldporter.com 
 
Lindsey B. Cohan 
DECHERT LLP 
300 West 6th Street, Suite 2010 
Austin, TX 78701 
Telephone: (512) 394-3000 
Email; lindsey.cohan@dechert.com 
 
Caroline Power 
DECHERT LLP 
2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Telephone: (215) 994-4000 
Email: caroline.power@dechert.com 
 



 
 
Jonathan S. Tam 
DECHERT LLP 
One Bush Street, Suite 1600 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone: (415) 262-4500 
Email: jonathan.tam@dechert.com 
 
Katherine W. Insogna 
DLA PIPER LLP 
33 Arch Street, 26th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
Telephone: (617) 406-6000 
Email: katie.insogna@dlapiper.com 
 
Leeanne S. Mancari 
DLA PIPER LLP 
2000 Avenue of the Stars 
Suite 400, North Tower 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Telephone: (310) 595-3000 
Email: leeanne.mancari@dlapiper.com 
 
Mark A. Sentenac 
KING & SPALDING LLP  
1180 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 1600  
Atlanta, GA 30309  
Telephone: (404) 572-4600  
Email: msentenac@kslaw.com 
 
Julia Zousmer 
KING & SPALDING LLP 
353 North Clark Street, 12th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60654 
Telephone: (312) 995-6333 
Email: jzousmer@kslaw.com 
 
Hope E. Daily 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP  
725 Twelfth Street NW  
Washington, DC 20005  
Telephone: (202) 434-5000  
Email: hdaily@wc.com 
 
 



 
 
Michelle L. Hood 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP  
725 Twelfth Street NW  
Washington, DC 20005  
Telephone: (202) 434-5000  
Email: mhood@wc.com 
 
Annie E. Schowalter 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP  
725 Twelfth Street NW  
Washington, DC 20005  
Telephone: (202) 434-5000  
Email: ashowalter@wc.com 
 
Luke Bosso 
Luke Bosso - King & Spalding (kslaw.com) 
KING & SPALDING LLP 
1180 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 1600 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Telephone: (404) 572-4600 
Email: lbosso@kslaw.com 
 
TaCara Harris 
TaCara Harris - King & Spalding (kslaw.com) 
KING & SPALDING LLP 
1180 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 1600 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Telephone: (404) 572-4600 
Email: tharris@kslaw.com 
 
Nur Kara 
Nur Kara | People | DLA Piper Global Law Firm 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
33 Arch Street, 26th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110-1447 
Telephone: (617) 406-6000 
Email: nur.kara@dlapiper.com 
 
Rachel Leary 
Rachel Leary (dechert.com) 
DECHERT LLP 
Cira Centre 
2929 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808 



Telephone: (215) 994-4000 
Email: rachel.leary@dechert.com 
 
Emma Nino 
Emma Nino - Williams & Connolly LLP (wc.com) 
WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 
725 Twelfth Street N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 434-5000 
Email: enino@wc.com 
 
Oluoma Kas-Osoka 
Oluoma N. Kas-Osoka | People | Arnold & Porter (arnoldporter.com) 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP  
Three Embarcadero Center, 10th Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94111  
Telephone: (415) 471-3100  
Email: oluoma.kas-osoka@arnoldporter.com 
 
Sharon Turret 
Sharon Turret (dechert.com) 
DECHERT LLP 
Three Bryant Park 
1095 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-6797 
Telephone: (212) 698-3500  
Email: sharon.turret@dechert.com 
 
 


